# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

500238007

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Patent Release					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name Execution Date								
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent 02/27/2007								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	TSI Holdings (IP), LLC							
Street Address:	888 Seventh Avenue							
City:	New York							
State/Country:	NEW YORK							
Postal Code:	de: 10106							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type			Number					
Patent Number: 52844		52844	60					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number:(212)354-8113SectorCorrespondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.SectorPhone:212-819-8200Sector								
Email: JGenova@whitecase.com   Correspondent Name: White & Case LLP								
Address Line 1: 1155 Avenue of the Americas								
Address Line 2: Patent Department								
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1104031-0294					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Frances B. Cutajar					
Total Attachments: 4 source=DBTCOTSIPatent Release#page1.tif source=DBTCOTSIPatent Release#page2.tif source=DBTCOTSIPatent Release#page3.tif								

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0136

#### PATENT RELEASE

PATENT RELEASE, effective as of this 27th day of February, 2007, given by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, to TSI Holdings (IP), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 888 Seventh Avenue, New York, NY 10106, as follows:

### $\underline{W \, I \, T \, N \, E \, S \, S \, E \, T \, H}$

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in certain U.S. patents, patent registrations and patent applications more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Patents") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2003, between the Agent and the Grantor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor the security interest in the Patents set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on July 28, 2003, at Reel 014313, Frame 0198 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer,

has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Jun Kulan By (

Name: Carin Keegan Title: Vice President

l٨ m By Evelyn Thiern Name:

Title: Vice President

PATENT REEL: 019000 FRAME: 0138 STATE OF NEW YORK ) ) ss.: COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this  $2b^{th}$  day of February, 2007, before me personally appeared Carin Keegan and  $\underbrace{HEY}_{HIERT}_{O}$  of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to the authority granted by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS.

Notary Public

JOJEANTRAVIS Registration No.01TR5013241 New York County July 15, 2007

## Patents

PATENT	REGISTRATION/	ISSUE DATE	SERIAL	DATE OF FILING
	APPLICATION		NUMBER	
	NUMBER			
SKATE TRAINING	5,284,460	02/08/1994	08/010,925	01/29/1993
EXERCISE APPARATUS				
AND METHOD				

NEWYORK 5998554 (2K)

